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mittee on Child Care is expected to submit its report by March, 1962.

(b) Does not arise.

Cost of refining of Crude Oil

*644. Shri Subbiah Ambalam: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(2) whether any assessment ag regards to cost of refining oil in the public sector has been made; and

(b) if so, how does it compare with the cost of refining oil by Burmah-
hell?

The Minister of Mines and 0il (Shr; K. D. Malaviya): (a) Not yet,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Air Space Violations

*645. Shri Vidya Charap Shukta:
Will the Minister of Defence be pieased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1482 on the 13th April, 1961 and state the nature of replies, if any, received from the Gevernment of Pakistan to the protests lodged with them in regard o the 4 violations of Indian air-space by Fakistani aircraft?

The Minister of Defence (Shri Krishna Menon): The Government of Paksistan have denied the violations.

Moratorium granted to Banks

Shrimati Maimoona Sultan:
Savgar Igbal Singh:
Shri P. C. Borooah:
*646. { Shri P. G. Deb:
Maharajkumar Vijaya
Arnanda:
Shri Tangamani:

Will the Minister of Finance be picased to state:

(a) whether Government have granted moratorium to a large number of banks during the last three months:

(by if so, to which banks and for what periods; and
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(c) what generally were the reasong for the grant of the moratorium?

The Deputy Minister of Finance (Shrimati Tarkeshwari Sinha): (a)
Orders of moratorium have been issued in respect of seventeen banks since the 1st of May, 1961.

(b) A statement containing the required information is laid on the Table. [See Appendix II, annexure
No. 62].

(c) The orders were issued for facilitating the reconstruction and amalgamation of the banks in order to protect the interests of the depositors.

Training of Librarians in Delhi
University

*€4%. Shri Aurobindo Ghosal: Will the Minister of Education be pieased to state:

(s} whether it is a fact that the Rockefeller Foundation has granted any money to the Delhi University to dcvelop advanced training for librarians ip India; and

(b) if so, what is the amount of the grant and how it will be utilised?

The Minister of Education
(Dr. K. L, Shrimali): (a) and (b).
A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT

The Rockefeller Found»iion thas notified a grant of $190,000 to the University of Delhi towards the cost of a programme of advanced Ltrary training, with the co-operation of the Amercan Library Association in Chicage, Illinois. The grant is .0 be paid over a period of five y=ars starting in 1961 and is proposed to be utilised by the University of Delhi far the implementation of the foliowing pregramme:

(a) Professional growth of tae Library Science teachers of

